Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Trade-PMR, Inc. P.O. Box 358230 Gainesville, FL 32635

Sub Firm: 211 FA Code: \_\_\_\_\_ Account Number: \_\_\_\_\_

## **REQUEST FOR SECURITY REMOVAL**

Please use this letter as authorization for Trade-PMR, Inc. and/or First Clearing\* to liquidate the following security position:

CUSIP Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Number of Shares: \_\_\_\_\_

Account Title: \_\_\_\_\_

I understand that no trading market was located for the security listed above, so the value of the shares cannot presently be determined. I agree to give up all ownership rights to this security for no monetary consideration. That means if this security ever regains value, I will not be able to get this security back to collect that value or appreciation.

Removing this security from my account does not necessarily mean that it is "worthless" for U.S. federal income tax purposes and no one at Trade-PMR, Inc. has advised me on the tax consequences of doing so.

This transaction was not solicited, directly or indirectly, by Trade-PMR, Inc.

I further agree for myself, my successors, heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to hold First Clearing\* and Trade-PMR, Inc. harmless against all liability of this transaction and relinquish the possibility of gain in the event these securities ever have any future value.

Signature

Joint Signature

Printed Name

Printed Name

\*Account(s) carried by First Clearing. First Clearing is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company.